

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11807/2011

M/S HYNDAVI EDUCATIONAL STY.WARRANGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF COMM.R. OF I.T HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12448 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16808 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16809 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16810 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27259 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29789 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 17/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Gaichang Rou Gangmei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms./Mr. Prasanta Varma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.11807, 16809 and 16810/2011 it is reported that Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, advocate has filed counter affidavit. Seeks four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama. Granted.

...2/-

Item No.69

: 2 :

In SLP(C)No.27259/2011 All the respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.29789/2011 it is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner that process fee was remitted on 21.10.2011 though office report shows otherwise. Office to verify. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matters on 2.1.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

