

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11807/2011

M/S HYNDAVI EDUCATIONAL STY.WARRANGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF COMMR.OF I.T HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.16808, 16809, 16810, 12448, 27259, 29789, 33051 and 33052/2011

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Swami,Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the above cases await return of notice of the unserved respondents. All the served respondents are granted four weeks more time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.
List the matters on 6.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar