

â

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11807/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2010 in WP No.18902/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S HYNDAVI EDUCATIONAL STY.WARRANGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF COMM. OF I.T HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.16808/2011

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.16809/2011

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.16810/2011

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.12448 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.27259 of 2011

S.L.P. (C) No.29789 of 2011

S.L.P. (C) No.33051 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P. (C) No.33052 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Swami,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami,Adv.

Ms. Prabha Swami,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

In SLP 29789/11: Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek R. Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Anita Sahani,Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

However, we make it clear that it would be open to the Department to proceed to make assessment(s) in accordance with law, pending hearing and disposal of these appeals.

Parties shall complete pleadings within eight weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master