

ITEM NOS.6+10

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6416/2012

M/s. CHURCH EDUCATION SOCIETY, HYDERABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I,
HYDERABAD-I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.6415/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No.6419/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No.6418/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No.6420/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No.6422/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No.6423/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No.9108/2012 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No.10375/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.19111/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.16532/2018 (XV)

(IA No.78651/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No.22914/2018 (XI)

(IA No.99960/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.99961/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No.10320/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No.3793/2014 (XII-A)

C.A. No.3794/2014 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3795/2014 (XII-A)

Date : 29-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekara Bharati, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Garg, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Ms. Archana Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

For further hearing, list these matters on 30.03.2022 as Part-
Heard.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER