

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6420 OF 2012

M/S JAWAHAR EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
C/O VISVESWARAYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
AND TECHNOLOGY

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1
& ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Ms. Prabha Swami, learned advocate submits that she has instructions to withdraw Civil Appeal No. 6420 of 2012.

Statement recorded.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn. No costs.

.....J
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

.....J
(S. RAVINDRA BHAT)

.....J
(PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA)

New Delhi,
March 30, 2022.

ITEM NO.15+16

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6416/2012

M/S CHURCH EDN. SOCIETY, HYDERABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF COM. OF INCOME TAX-I, HYD-I . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6415/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 6419/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 6418/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 6420/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 6422/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 6423/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 9108/2012 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 10375/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19111/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16532/2018 (XV)

(IA No. 78651/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22914/2018 (XI)

(IA No. 99960/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 99961/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 10320/2018 (III-A)

(For final hearing)

ITEM NO.16

Civil Appeal No(s). 3793/2014

M/S ST.AUGUSTINE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1 & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3794/2014 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3795/2014 (XII-A)

Date : 30-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA**

Counsel for the Parties:

**Ms. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.**

**Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekara Bharati, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR**

**Mr. Rajiv Garg, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR**

**Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Ms. Archana Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.**

**Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For facility, out of the matters that are being taken up today, Civil Appeal No.3795/2014 [M/s New Noble Educational Society Vs. The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax 1] shall be taken as the lead matter.

Civil Appeal Nos.6415/2012, 6416/2012, 6419/2012, 6422/2012 and 6423/2012 & Civil Appeal No.6417/2012(not listed today)

Apart from the general questions of law with which we are concerned in this batch of matters, these appeals have certain factual aspects. Submissions have been made in the synopsis, touching upon those factual issues.

We, therefore, de-link these appeals from the batch and direct that these appeals be listed after the decision in the lead matter i.e. Civil Appeal No.3795/2014 [M/s New Noble Educational Society Vs. The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax 1].

Civil Appeal No.6420 of 2012

Ms. Prabha Swami, learned advocate submits that she has instructions to withdraw Civil Appeal No. 6420 of 2012.

Statement recorded.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order which is placed on the file.

No costs.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

Diary No(s). 22914/2018, C.A. No. 10320/2018, SLP(C) No. 16532/2018

These matters are delinked from the entire bunch as these matters pertain to the issues arising out of cancellation of Registration under Section 12(AA) of the Income Tax Act.

SLP(C) No. 10375/2019 & SLP(C) No. 19111/2018

These appeals are delinked from the batch of matters, as they pertain to "General Public Utility" rather than educational institutions and they were heard alongwith the batch of matters where judgment was reserved by this Court on 14.02.2022. It is directed to include these matters in the list of CAV matters.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, learned advocate appearing in SLP(C) No. 10375/2019 prays for and is granted three days' time to file written submissions.

Learned advocate appearing in SLP(C) No. 19111/2018 is also at liberty to file written submissions within three days.

...

List rest of the matters on 31.03.2022 as Part-heard.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER