

ITEM NOS.12+13

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3795 OF 2014

M/s. NEW NOBLE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I,
HYDERABAD-I & ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.6418/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No.9108/2012 (XII-A)

C.A. No.3793/2014 (XII-A)

C.A. No.3794/2014 (XII-A)

Date : 31-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekara Bharati, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

Ms. Oindrila Sen, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties are at liberty to file their written submissions
within three days from today.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER